P105
MiniTACTOR TM
ADVANCED  SWITCHING  SOLUTIONS
FEATURES
 Small, lightweight, and cost effective patented design
 Hermetic seal ensures safe clean switching
 Make / Break switching to 1200Vdc
 Can be installed in any position

MiniTACTOR TM
50 Amp
PART NUMBER SYSTEM
P105 B D A
Coil Voltage B=12 Vdc
C=24 Vdc
F=48 Vdc
Coil Terminals D=Studs, M3
Power Terminals A=Studs, M4
COIL RATINGS @ 25°C
Coil P/N Designation B C F
Coil Voltage, Nominal 12 Vdc 24 Vdc 48 Vdc
Coil Voltage, Max 16 Vdc 32 Vdc 64 Vdc
Pick-up Voltage, Max 7.5 Vdc 15 Vdc 30 Vdc
Drop Out Voltage, Max 5 Vdc 9 Vdc 18 Vdc
Drop Out Voltage, Min 0.20 Vdc 0.40 Vdc 0.80 Vdc
Coil Resistance, +/-10% 70 Ohms 280 Ohms 1092 Ohms
Coil Current at Nominal
Voltage
0.170 A 0.085 A 0.045 A
Recommended External
Coil Suppression
24 Vdc 48 Vdc 96 Vdc
45.97
1.810
2X M4 Studs
69.3
2.73
2X 4.64
.183
2X 12.70
.500
36.51
1.437
19.9
.78
78.74
3.100
30.23
1.190
6.35
.250
32.13
1.265
45.97
1.810
Coil Terminals:
2X M3 Studs
Power Terminals:
2X M4 Studs
69.3
2.73
36.51
1.437
19.9
.78
78.74
3.100
4X 35.28
1.389
30.23
1.190
GIGAVAC® - P.O. Box 4428 - San ta Barbara, CA 93140 - 4428 - phone +1 (805) 684 - 8401
fax +1 (805) 684-8402 -  info@gigavac.com  - www.gigavac.com - ©Copyright 2003-2012 GIGAVAC, LLC.
Mounting
M4 or 8-32 Screws
Torque 1.3-1.7Nm [12-15in-lb]
Case Material
Patented EVOH Blend
Power Connection
M4 Studs
Torque 1.3Nm [12in-lb] max
Coil Termination